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Table 9.5A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: Annual Averages Based on 2002-2003 
and 2004-2005 

AGE GROUP 
Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 236,413   241,868   24,874   25,285   31,376   32,340   180,162   184,243   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 206,932   210,286   20,877   20,972   25,803   26,605   160,252   162,709   
     White 165,825   167,421   15,548   15,453   19,474   20,021   130,802   131,947   
     Black or African American 27,130   28,303   3,679   3,836   4,174   4,394   19,277   20,073   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,367   1,281   183   164   199   194   986   923   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 652   672   79   72   164   128   409   472   
     Chinese 2,112   2,417   215   195   290   345   1,607   1,876   
     Filipino 2,100   1,857   165   173   275   231   1,659   1,453   
     Japanese 843   837   47   34   75   74   721   729   
     Asian Indian 2,002   2,470   207   259   289   358   1,507   1,853   
     Korean 792   755   94   113   185   175   513   467   
     Vietnamese 820   816   113   93   156   151   552   572   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 29,481   31,581   3,997   4,313   5,574   5,735   19,909   21,534   
     Mexican 19,488   20,230   2,846   2,989   3,954   3,975   12,687   13,266   
     Puerto Rican 3,174   3,282   473   480   548   504   2,153   2,299   
     Central or South American 4,047   4,362   435   426   725   741   2,887   3,195   
     Cuban 1,266   1,380   120   142   143   141   1,004   1,096   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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Table 9.5N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: 2002-2003 and 2004-2005 

AGE GROUP 
Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 135,910   136,068   46,310   44,835   45,804   45,340   43,796   45,893   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 118,026   116,876   39,813   37,980   39,066   38,258   39,147   40,638   
     White 92,418   90,514   30,186   28,341   30,161   29,258   32,071   32,915   
     Black or African American 16,431   16,430   6,273   6,142   5,663   5,561   4,495   4,727   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,766   1,767   665   645   591   584   510   538   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 525   526   167   149   216   228   142   149   
     Chinese 766   813   247   215   266   305   253   293   
     Filipino 791   781   235   230   277   262   279   289   
     Japanese 427   356   103   69   126   110   198   177   
     Asian Indian 839   1,056   245   274   325   400   269   382   
     Korean 379   424   133   128   167   190   79   106   
     Vietnamese 322   341   112   100   121   130   89   111   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 17,884   19,192   6,497   6,855   6,738   7,082   4,649   5,255   
     Mexican 11,009   11,438   4,058   4,147   4,177   4,279   2,774   3,012   
     Puerto Rican 2,375   2,328   963   932   886   838   526   558   
     Central or South American 2,849   2,924   886   848   1,134   1,156   829   920   
     Cuban 634   676   226   239   190   200   218   237   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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Table 9.6A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: Annual Averages 
Based on 2002-2003 and 2004-2005 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 236,413   241,868   24,874   25,285   211,538   216,583   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 206,932   210,286   20,877   20,972   186,055   189,314   
     White 165,825   167,421   15,548   15,453   150,276   151,968   
     Black or African American 27,130   28,303   3,679   3,836   23,451   24,467   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,367   1,281   183   164   1,185   1,117   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 652   672   79   72   573   600   
     Chinese 2,112   2,417   215   195   1,896   2,222   
     Filipino 2,100   1,857   165   173   1,935   1,684   
     Japanese 843   837   47   34   796   803   
     Asian Indian 2,002   2,470   207   259   1,795   2,212   
     Korean 792   755   94   113   698   642   
     Vietnamese 820   816   113   93   707   723   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 29,481   31,581   3,997   4,313   25,483   27,269   
     Mexican 19,488   20,230   2,846   2,989   16,642   17,241   
     Puerto Rican 3,174   3,282   473   480   2,701   2,802   
     Central or South American 4,047   4,362   435   426   3,612   3,936   
     Cuban 1,266   1,380   120   142   1,146   1,238   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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Table 9.6N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: 2002-2003 and 
2004-2005 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 135,910   136,068   46,310   44,835   89,600   91,233   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 118,026   116,876   39,813   37,980   78,213   78,896   
     White 92,418   90,514   30,186   28,341   62,232   62,173   
     Black or African American 16,431   16,430   6,273   6,142   10,158   10,288   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,766   1,767   665   645   1,101   1,122   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 525   526   167   149   358   377   
     Chinese 766   813   247   215   519   598   
     Filipino 791   781   235   230   556   551   
     Japanese 427   356   103   69   324   287   
     Asian Indian 839   1,056   245   274   594   782   
     Korean 379   424   133   128   246   296   
     Vietnamese 322   341   112   100   210   241   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 17,884   19,192   6,497   6,855   11,387   12,337   
     Mexican 11,009   11,438   4,058   4,147   6,951   7,291   
     Puerto Rican 2,375   2,328   963   932   1,412   1,396   
     Central or South American 2,849   2,924   886   848   1,963   2,076   
     Cuban 634   676   226   239   408   437   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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Table 9.7A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: Annual 
Averages Based on 2002-2003 and 2004-2005 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 236,413   241,868   37,359   38,030   199,054   203,838   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 206,932   210,286   31,273   31,527   175,659   178,759   
     White 165,825   167,421   23,403   23,384   142,422   144,036   
     Black or African American 27,130   28,303   5,403   5,629   21,727   22,674   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,367   1,281   260   236   1,107   1,045   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 652   672   142   120   510   552   
     Chinese 2,112   2,417   308   298   1,803   2,119   
     Filipino 2,100   1,857   272   272   1,828   1,585   
     Japanese 843   837   82   66   762   771   
     Asian Indian 2,002   2,470   298   348   1,705   2,122   
     Korean 792   755   158   192   634   563   
     Vietnamese 820   816   188   155   632   662   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 29,481   31,581   6,086   6,503   23,394   25,079   
     Mexican 19,488   20,230   4,326   4,505   15,161   15,725   
     Puerto Rican 3,174   3,282   712   683   2,462   2,599   
     Central or South American 4,047   4,362   679   691   3,368   3,671   
     Cuban 1,266   1,380   176   203   1,090   1,176   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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Table 9.7N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Racial/Ethnic Subgroups: 2002-
2003 and 2004-2005 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Racial/Ethnic Subgroup 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 2002-2003 2004-2005 
TOTAL1 135,910   136,068   64,262   62,517   71,648   73,551   
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO1 118,026   116,876   55,236   52,989   62,790   63,887   
     White 92,418   90,514   42,074   39,771   50,344   50,743   
     Black or African American 16,431   16,430   8,550   8,395   7,881   8,035   
     American Indian or Alaska Native 1,766   1,767   895   875   871   892   
     Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
        Islander 525   526   257   226   268   300   
     Chinese 766   813   338   313   428   500   
     Filipino 791   781   345   336   446   445   
     Japanese 427   356   152   110   275   246   
     Asian Indian 839   1,056   337   387   502   669   
     Korean 379   424   189   214   190   210   
     Vietnamese 322   341   160   150   162   191   
HISPANIC OR LATINO1 17,884   19,192   9,026   9,528   8,858   9,664   
     Mexican 11,009   11,438   5,589   5,712   5,420   5,726   
     Puerto Rican 2,375   2,328   1,333   1,281   1,042   1,047   
     Central or South American 2,849   2,924   1,295   1,268   1,554   1,656   
     Cuban 634   676   301   328   333   348   

 
1 Totals include data from respondents reporting racial/ethnic subgroups not shown, as well as respondents reporting more than one subgroup. 
 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005. 
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